承
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
认 书
产品名称Project：
规格型号 Part No：
贵公司承认印 Approval signatures
料 号/Part No. 签 章/Signatures
日期 Date:

Administrator
高亮
Administrator
高亮
5. Electrical Characteristics
PART No.
NOMINAL
INDUCTANCE
( uH )
1.0
Test Freq. (kHz/v) DCR
(Ω)MAX
IDC
(A)MAX
HY127-1R0M 100/0.25 6.50m 10.40
HY127-1R5M 1.5 100/0.25 8.50m 9.20
2.2 100/0.25 11.00m 8.40
2.7 100/0.25 12.20m 7.80
HY127-3R3M 3.3 100/0.25 13.00m 7.60
HY127-3R9M 3.9 100/0.25 14.00m 7.20
HY127-4R7M 4.7 100/0.25 15.80m 6.80
HY127-5R6M 5.6 100/0.25 16.70m 6.70
HY127-6R8M 6.8 100/0.25 18.40m 6.50
HY127-7R6M 7.6 100/0.25 20.00m 5.90
HY127-100M 10 100/0.25 23.40m 5.40
HY127-120M 12 100/0.25 26.00m 4.90
HY127-150M 15 100/0.25 28.60m 4.50
HY127-180M 18 100/0.25 39.20m 3.90
HY127-220M 22 100/0.25 43.20m 3.60
HY127-270M 27 100/0.25 51.09m 3.30
HY127-330M 33 100/0.25 64.80m 3.00
HY127-390M 39 100/0.25 72.90m 2.75
HY127-470M 47 100/0.25 100.00m 2.50
HY127-560M 56 100/0.25 110.00m 2.35
HY127-680M 68 100/0.25 140.00m 2.10
HY127-820M 82 100/0.25 160.00m 1.95
HY127-101M 100 100/0.25 220.00m 1.70
HY127-121M 120 100/0.25 250.00m 1.60
HY127-151M 150 100/0.25 280.00m 1.42
HY127-181M 180 100/0.25 290.00m 1.30
HY127-221M 220 100/0.25 299.00m 1.16
HY127-271M 270 100/0.25 403.00m 1.06
HY127-331M 330 100/0.25 455.00m 950m
HY127-391M 390 100/0.25 494.00m 880m
HY127-471M 470 100/0.25 689.00m 790m
HY127-561M 560 100/0.25 793.00m 730m
• Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
HY127-2R2M
HY127-2R7M